Casuarina Steiner School

2023 Fee Structure

Class 1st Child 2nd Fhl|d 3rd Fhl|d
(15% discount) || (30% discount)
Term $1,427 $1,213 $999
Class K-6 Year $5,706 $4,850 $3,994
Pre-Kindergarten 1st Child | 2nd Child | 3rd Child
Pl % Term $171 S54 $54
aygroup Year $684 $216 $216
Pre-School ** Term $1,200 $1,200 $1,200
(Peach Blossom) Year $4,800 $4,800 $4,800
Sibling Discounts Other Charges Payment of Fees

The eldest enrolled child in the
family is considered to be the 1st
child, 2nd eldest is considered 2nd
child etc.

When the eldest child leaves the
school, the 2nd child becomes the
1st child etc.

* Playgroup runs 9 weeks per Term
for 4 Terms and children attend

1 day per week. The fee is $19 per
day for 15t child and $6 per day for
2nd and 3 child.

** pre-School runs each week of
Term for 4 Terms and children
attend up to 3 days per week. The
fee for each child is $40 per day.
Fees shown are based on full 3-day
attendance and 10-week term.
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Other charges may apply e.g. instrument
bond and hire, sport, and excursions.
Camp Program

The cost of the compulsory Outdoor
Education Program is charged separately
once camp program is determined.

Withdrawal of Students

A full Term's notice is required, in

writing, to the Principal if a parent intends
to withdraw a child. In default of such notice
a fee of $600 will be due and payable.

Full payment at commencement of

Term 1is preferred and a 2% discount on
total fee applies. Alternatively, fees are due
and payable on the third Monday of each
term.

Due dates for 2023 are:

Term 1: Monday 13 February

Term 2: Wednesday 8 May

Term 3: Tuesday 31 July

Term 4: Tuesday 23 October

Term 4 Sundries: Friday 8 December

Casuarina School Co-operative 4 Gentle Street, Coffs Harbour NSW 2450 Tel. 02 6651 2770
Email admin@casuarina.nsw.edu.au
Mailing address: PO Box 1415, Coffs Harbour, NSW 2450 www.casuarina.nsw.edu.au
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